oALIKE
it DNU-241H-4 s eameannon
-Nee : m n n
model D N U = 241 H = 5 Lockstitf:h I\:ac;?:e withaAut?)mg:ic Ti?eaed 'I?:mmer
A
!




REF.¥0. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION oy 4 4 ANT.
1 D1482-241-EA0  UPPER FEED REAR COVER ASH. T AR I 7 1
2 D1482-241-860  UPPER FEED KEAR COVER aRrny AAT- (9] (1
3 D1483-241-F00  FELT FTEY AT JENb (93m) (1)
1 TU-3030000-00 011 WICK 25 ©.2)
5 D1484-241-F00  PIN AT BRT-4R ATE Y (1
6 D1485-241-E00  UPPER FEED COVER SPRING A AN -4 AR 1
7 UP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EREAF 4, DXBXD, 5 1
8 S$-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 1.=7 TWEFFYT 11/64-40 L7 ]
9 D1486-241-E00  UPPER FEED COVER HINGE AIIIA - F998” 4 1

10 SS-7110710-5P SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 ATy 11/64-40 1=7 1
11 D1480-241-E40  UPPER FEED FRONT COVER ASH. GO AT 7D RS 1
12 D1480-24]1-E00  UPPER FEED FRONT COVER S aaT- (1) (1)
13 D1481-241-E00  FELT SO AT TINE (F1) (0
14 C0-3030600-00  OTL WICK 3y (0.2)
15 $$-7110910~SP  SCREW AT 11/64-40 L85 2
16 B1140-051-000  TAKE-UPF OIL SPLASHER FUEY 1% 1
17 $5-3090520-SF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4.5 I Q/B4-40 L=4.5 1
18 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AFLFA-2953° 1
g B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-28 THLFA-LT5T™ FYb !
; D1460-241-EA0  PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ASM. ALPY™ 52974 970 1
21 D1460-241-E0A  PRESSER 1.TFTER LEVER AIVE i Iy ()
22 D1460-241-E0B  CONNECTING PIN ARSI P 90 (1
23 PT-0201400-50  TAPERED PiN 2X14 F-A7EY 2%14 (1
24 $5-7111310-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 TREIET 11/64-40 L=12.8 |
25 RE-0700000-K0  SHAP RIKG 7 E3™4b29 7 1
26 B1510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING TYIF3-29N" 2 1
27 SD-0800481-5P  HINGE SCREY D= 8 7= 4.9 2TUEY" D=8 He4.9 1
78 B1460-246-0A0 ~ THREAD RELEASE GUTDE ASH. A& ahd 9r4E (79379 I
29 E1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING ARLEE YE4E AR 1
30 B1515-051-600  HAND LIFTER PIN ATTFES 50 1
31 B1512-051-000  HAND LIFTER ABTFY” 1
32 B1510-155-G00  FRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING TR - Yt ]
33 B1501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR T - 1
g7 SS-6000910-T7  SCREW 6/64-40 L=3 £y G764-40 L=0 1
35 BI525-241-HAQ  PRESSER FODT ASH. TELFY 1% 1
36 §1471-562-000-4 FINGER GUARD MERT = F" L - ()
57 B1112-241-KA0  BED SLIDE ASM, EONIBTAT 1
38 SS-B050210-SF  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L39S 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
39 B1111-241-H00  BED SLIDE SPRING I PLIoE ()
a0 BI470-241-HA0 VALK ING FOOT ASH. TIITY 7 1
41 B1471-241-H00  SCREW " (1)
42 MDP-17082300  NEEDLE DPX17 #23 N DPX17 W23 1
43 ¥01 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 M SY3355 160 1
44 D1419-241-F00  NEEDLE BAR TRREAD GUTDE MR bR 1
45 $$-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 2AL5FY" 1/8-44 1=4.5 1
4% N1411-241-EG0 ~ NEEDLE BAR CONFECTION M RETR i
47 N1412-241-E00  FELT RURSORTE TR 1
48 S§-7090910-3P  SCREV 9/54-40 L= 8.5 TBEIFY" §/64-40 L=8.5 1
) D1401-241-E00  NEEDLE RAR MY 1
0 D1121-241-EA0  FACE PLATE ASH. A4E 0 1
51 $5-7110010-3P _ SCREY *BEIFY 11/64-40 L=8,5 2
52 TA~1250406-R0 ~ RURBER PLUG bxty De12.5 Led 1
53 S5-6151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 L3 15/64-28 L=17 1
54 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 meAIIE 15/84-28 1
55 B1467-053-0A0  WALKING BAR ASM. AIYRTR I 5 1
56 B1464-053-000  WALKING BAR SPRING FIAGUET - FPIATE 1
57 B1466-241-F00  WALKING BAR S - ]
58 F1408-241-800  KEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIR DTSR 1
59 B1105-241-H00-A THROAT PLATE A3 1
60 $5-2110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 93 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
61 D1464-241-E00  FRESSER BAR BRACKET TRLYYTFD B4R FY 1
62 $§-7621040-8P  SCREV 3/15-32 L= 9.5 SAEIRY 3/16-32 179.5 1
63 SS-T150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TN 16/64-28 L=7 ]
B4 01483-241-E0C  PRESSER BAR BRACKET GHTSE I8P 52 5 AL 1
65 $8-7621040-5P  SCREV 3/16-32 L= 9.5 LIV 3/16-32 L=90.5 2
66 B1S06-051-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FAY PAII 1
67 B3505-241-F00  OIL VICK FAY HFIIE 3Py ) 1
68 D1905-241-E00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FEY 1
68 D1907-241-KA0  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM. FULT VIR B 1
70 CG-2020006-00  OIL WICK B . 1]
71 SS-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/54-28 L=10.5 FFYT 16/64-28 L=10.5 1

REF.NG. HOTE PART WD, PESCRLIPTION vy 4 A AT
72 Di158-241-EQ0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEYZR COVER FUETY A~ 1
73 $8-7150740-3P  SCREW 15/64-2% [=7 ki 16/64-28 L=7 2
74 B1118-241-HO0  SIDE PLATE 2742 1
75 85-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=7 2WESEY” 11/64-40 1=7 2
76 SS=7111120-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 2hEsFy° 11/84-40 L=10.5 2
77 D3502-241-E00  DTL TANK COVER ayTInT - 1
78 D3503-241-E00  FELT gy Tk 1
74 D3501-241-E00  DIL TAHK Tin 2 1
&1 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
82 B3506-512-000  OTL FELT HOLDER A¥a- TIRE A A3 1
82 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RRETFYT 11/64-40 =7 1
84 R1103-141-1100  SCALE BASE PLATE EAER S 1
85 SS-7110720-SF  SCREK 11/64-40 L=7 WWETEY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
86 103-21701 OTL RETURN WICK BU3Y ITAD 1
87 13504-241-F00 011, SPONGE PEUEU LR 1
88 B1120-553-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AFFYEA 43 - ]
5% S5-2000710-SF  SCREW 0/64-40 L=7 w55y G/64-40 L=7 2
a0 B1130-521-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ASH., LOWER {YPUIA ¥R N 1
g1 B1130-521-000  THREAD GUIDE AP PR (1;
a2 BE1131-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE Mh 4742 (1)
93 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING A4y TR AR (1)
a4 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREY D= 3,80 H= 5.5 ¥uyS D=3.8 H=5.5 (1
05 S5 00007 10°3P T SCREW 87/64-407L=7 YRI5y G/64-40 L=7 2
96 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE CPRINE FUI4 FR-RYN Y 1
97 SS-7090520-5P  SCREW €/64-40 L= 4.5 EFEF" B/64-40 L=4.5 1
98 #02 DIB80-141-E00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH FYE 2494 1
99 #02  HAT-81126T00  2-POLE PLUG COVER 2F 77577 1

100 #02  DI681-241-E00_ SITCH INSTALLING BASE A4V PRI 1

101 402 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £3979"% 5X10.5%1 2

102 #02  SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TNeFEY" 11/64-40 =7 2

103 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALFEYS 11/64-40 L= 2

104 103-20075 TERSLON POST ASH. Ah$F-9 53 1

105 NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 RYBTYE 11/684-40 (1)

108 103-20059 TENSION POST BASE ASM, ARFRIPAE Y (1)

107 101-24204 THREAD TENSICH POST. A F14Fa-5h- A (1)

108 B3214-947-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC ThFa-3 13 (2)

109 D3168-555-HOB  SPRING EA1 AN (1)

119 [3216-047-000  BOEBTH WINDER TENSION NUT {h$2-3 9h (1)

111 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISE PINER (2)

112 B2132-051-000  TENSION DISC HULDER ShF2-9HS 23T (1

113 B3726-063-000  TENS 0N SPRINC AFETI (D)

114 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER 1HF2-345 WFVRTA (1)

115 B3118-771-000  TENSION HUT AME2-Io) (1)

118 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD HUT £h32-9 39b (1)

117 © $5-3090710-TP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=7 ehEy" 0/64-40 L=7 (1)

113 B3L37-527-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM.  <hhUN™% ¥yis 93 (1)

119 SS-7IT0570-5F EV T1/64-40 L= 4.8 SRS 11/64-40 L=4.8  (2)

120 103-20703 TENS 0K RELEASE SOLENOID R IR (10

121 103-26109 SCREW STUD SISURNE P {1)

122 23128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A PISOAS (1)

123 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT PIRT RS (1)

124 __163-20505 TERS IGK RELEASE LEVER handed (1)

125 §0-0470281-SF  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 i1=2.8 Uy D=A.7 N=2.8 {2)

126 103-21107 TENSIOR RELEASE BAR AF2AAR Y- 1

127 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN YT 1

128 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/684-40 L=11 E959° 11/64-40 L=11 1

129 NS-B110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myhSYh 11/64-40 i

130 D1150-241-E00  TOP COVER $94% 1

Kl §3-7170710-SP  SCREN 11/84-4C L=7 e 11/64-20 L=7 2

132 SS-7111810-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheEYT 11/64-40 L=18 1

133 B8218-241-100  OTL PAD FIU9RTR) TN 1

134 B3217-241-H00 0TI RESERVOIR P72 1

135 $5-7080510-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TRLTEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2

136 B2502-115-000  0IL WICK RETAINER ASHETEY” i

57 C0-7020000-00  UTL WiCK ED) 0.4

138 D3410-241-E00  PRESSER BAK LIFTING LEVER A 1

129 B3416-141-H00  SWIVEL YRR AR 1

140 SD-0790351-5P  HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=3.5 2Tyt D=7.9 H=3.5 1

141 NS-6620310-SF  NUT  3/16-32 U9BHFYE 3/16-32 1

142 SD-0790361-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.5 4795 D=T.94 H=3.5 1

#0Z,.... For DNU-241H-4-1B,-5-2B
#03..... For DNU-241H-4-1,-5-2

DNU-241H-4-1B, -5-2BH
DNU-241H-4-1,-5-2/

REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESERTPTITION [ S ANT,
143 B3415-141-H0Q  LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD IIYNET - 1
144 PS-0600202-KH  SPRING PIN 8X20 ATTWWITES Y BX20 1
145 103-13908 BUSIING FITENYT Y Ak pi
146 102-14003 UPPER FEED DRIVIKG SHAFT Gk Ui 1
147 D1454-055-BAC  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASM. EEELULS MR 1
148 35-9181610-SF  SCREW 1/4-24 L=18 ovhETNE 1/4-24 1=16 )
149 D1453-241-E0¢  UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD LRV ST 1
150 B1702-012-000  OTL FELT JIME 1
151 B1213-012-00¢  FELT RETAINER JINE AT 1
152 D1457-055-B00  WASHER VYT STURYT BT E 1
153 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyaieh 3/16-32 1
154 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD LEE LI YL oy P 1
155 B14b6-141-HO0  HINGE SCREW T A BT IR vRYT 1
158 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-4¢ uyhrivh 1/4-40 1
157 103-14201 SCREW STUD INTHY Loyt 1
153 D1458-241-E00  CONNECTING LINK 9] LUy Bk 1
159 D1459-241-E00 L SHAPED LINK LA™ yuh 1
160 D1462-241-E00  CONNECTING PIN ROLLER FRIPF 52574 78 an 1
181 163-14508 VALKING BAR DRIVING LINK FEE LU RE R ] 1
162 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK 7% 4%y 3T ]
183 S5-7116510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 whETFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 J:
164 #02  SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HLIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
165 #02  WP-0501016-3D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3¥7h" % 5X10.5X1 4
166 #02 101-19303 SOLENOTID COVER 27 RIRRAT - 1
167 #02  107-18008 REVERSE FEED SOLENQID, AC31V ERRT2 VIEL AR T 1
168 #02 D2464-555-BO0  LINX DRIVING MAGNET PIN TEYE YRy 1
169 #02  RE-0400000-KO  SNAP RING 4 EA"5rAT 4 2
170 #02 S5-7151210-8P  3CREW 15/64-28 =12 LT3 15/64-28 L=12 2
171 #02  WS-0631510-KF  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 2
172 #02  WP-0621016-3D  WASHER §.2X13X1 EFETHTF B 2X13K 2
173 #02 101-19204 SOLENODID INSTALLING PLATE TR A 1
174 #02  WP-0BO1016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EFT T bX10.5X1 4
175 #02 88-8111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 YRR RE 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
176 D1227-241-E0C  HAND WHEEL ARTRITAR 1
177 SS5-8151780-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=17.0 AxYT 15/64-28 L=17 1
178 $5-8161550-8PF  SCREW 15/64-28 1=15 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=15 1
179 #02  101-19402 L IRK R 2 ISR T 1
180 #02Z 38-7181210-SF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 ThEFRY 16/84-28 L=12 2
181 #0Z NS-B150430-SP  NUOT 15/64-23 oyhiek 16/64-28 1
182 w02 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FURRAMILAT - AT RET 2z
183 #02 D1684-141-E00  CONNECTING LTINK BASE FTRPTEY TR YUARIVTET A 1
184 #02 RE-06Q0000-KQ  SHAP RING B E3"%+49 & 2
185 D2414-141-E00  RUBBER BUSHING 154 7790 1
186 #02 D1686-241-E0C  REVERSE FEED ROD LR A U 1
187 402 D1687-141-EG0  FIN PR VTh 1
188 #02 SD-0720331-3F  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥uRy™ [=7.24 H=3.3 Z
189 #02  101-19709 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM FIHN LU 1
150 #02  38-7121410-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 REIRYT 3/16-28 =14 1.
181 #02 D1685-141-EQ0  LEVER SPRING FURRPN LAT-ATR o
192 #02 D1624-241-EQ0  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FUeAEN LAT- o
183 55-7620750-5P  SCREW 3/18-32 L= 6.5 ThLIEY” 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
194 #02 B1114-280-000  PIN |2 i
185 #02  101-19907 CUSHION FUhILaT- 27 A7 1
186 #02 D1621-241-E00  FEED CONTROL LEVER SHA¥T THY $39EY LAT-308 1
197 D1634-241-E00  STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREV THY Favey Y 1
198 01623-241-EA0  STITCH DIAL ASM. FEYAR I3 1
199 B1148-555-000  SPRING ECUNE E B & S PR 1
200 B1147-555-600 PIN 7 Fg-1Y k72 1
201 $5-6121060-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 L= 9.5 E53Y" 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
202 #03 B1624-5806-000 KEVERSE FEED CORTROL LEVER THyLAT - 1
203 #03 B1621-241-HOC  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT FNFI-EILAT -] 1
204 #03 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 FRIPTRETHTHI0.5X14.6X0.3 1
205 #0323 $5-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
206 #03  S8-83660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARYT 1/4-40 L=8 i
207 B1627-241-H00  CONTROL LEVER CRANK TP Fa-2997" 1
208 $8-6121210-3F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 359" 3/16-28 L=9 1
209 55-5150710-8F  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
210 #0Z B2733-761-000 PIN £y 1
211 #02 BP-3000000-00  VIKYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 [l VA 0.1
Hote (iEGD) #01,.... For JE JEA




144

137
.{[359\ 136 140 143 142 | _
|| N /

/o

oA
210 209




REF . NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I AMT. | REF.NMO. NOTE PRRT H0. DESCRIPTION O AHT. | REF.NO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTLON T S AMT,
1 HS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 EE YL 1/8-44 1 53 D2412-141-F00  ROLLER SHART I Rl EART DR 1 167 C0-2520000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.1}
2 D2443-241-E00  ADJUSTING SCREW TF4 AAPY FAPYRY 1 54 02426-141-E00  SOLENOID THSTALLING PLATE YL MIE 24 1 168 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER IRIIAETAT B3 1
3 D2424-241-E00  COUNTER KMIFE GF4 AR 1 &5 NM-B040000-SN  NUT K4 RUPPIYE MAKO.T 1va 2 168 R1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM.  LARGE YIWIATAR 24 13 ay
4 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TMFEY” 1/8-44 L=4.5 ? 26 SS-7110710-SP  SCREY 11/84-40 L=7 CAEIEIYT 11/64-40 L=7 2 170 SS-8650810-TF  SCREW  1/4-40 ].=8 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
5 02420-241-E00 ~ UPPER THRERD CLAMP STRING R T VS R T 87 D2425-141-E08  SOLENGLD 15 LA 1 171 RE308-155-040  PINION ASH. BEANTRY YA- Y3 (1)
6 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EFFITF 4.5%8%0.5 1 58 #01  D2428-141-E00  CORD TURE 5X0.4 a-k 27" ( EX0.4) 1.7 172 SS-5680810-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 FAESS 1/4-40 L=8 (2
7 $5-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 QREFEYS 11/64-40 L= 4 1 29 #02 D2423-141-E00  CORD TURE 5%0.4 -+ F1-7° ( 5%0.4) 0.7 173 SD-1G00951-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=9,5 2°vEy™ D=10 H=9.5 3
8 Di853-141-E00  BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER AT P 1 80 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER ERAE S ot z 174 ¥P-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 B398 7.4%11.8%0.5 1
g S$-5111620-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 LFEY 11/64-40 L=16 1 o1 $8-7110710-SP  SEREW  11/64-40 L=7 ALIIYT 11/64-40 L=7 2 7% KS-6680410-SP  NUT ¢/32-2% T RIIYE 0/32-28 Z

10 103-13708 WALKING BAR GUIDE SIS = 574 ‘ 1 g2 GES-12153000  CLIP A& YHEINTULS A 3 176 $S-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 HES2Y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
i1 $5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 RAEFFY" 11764-40 1=4.5 2 93 SS-7120010-SP  SCREY  3/15-28 L=9 hEFFYT 3/16-28 L=9 2 177 B1604-141-HCO  BUSHING, FRONT TAAAIIYET 2IRed 1
12 B1155-141-H00 0T PIRP PSR $2-280 470 1 94 13402-141-HAO-A BELL CRANK BRACKE?Y ASM. W ET ML MY 1 178 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYS 15/64-28 L=7 3
13 D1152-141-E00  GASKET 77589 A% ygy 1 g5 B3407-141-H00  BELL CRANK BRACKET ST | 178 B1602-141-HAD  FEED ROCKER ASH. TR 403 93 1
14 D1151-141-EA0  OIL RESERVOIR COVER ASM. YIUIRTRIE (1) 1 98 B3402-141-100-A BELL CEANK BRACKET 9% 52 (1) | 180 $8-7121410-5P  SCREW  3/16-28 L=14 Qe3P 3/16-28 L=14 ()
15 D1151-141-E00  OIL RESERVOIR COVER EE AR PAE I PT (1) 97 B3405-141-H00  PIN YAFEIR FIALS Y (1 | 81 §S-8620610-TF  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FAEY 3716-32 L=6 1
16 B3505-019-000  WASHER PIUH frerio §T N9y (1) 98 B3404-141-H00  ROLLER y47370 (1) 182 B1606-141-HAG  FEED BAR ASH. EULARIE R 1
i7 SS-E660440-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.0 F53%% 174-40 1.=4 n 99 B2403-141-H00  PIK YAFAIVALC Y (1 | 183 B1606-141-HOO  FEED BAR Y 9 (1)
18 D1154-141-860 OIL RESERVOTIR COVER PLATE FIOIETY P45 1 106 B3406-141-H00  SPRING o 9AT I 3 1 194 B1707-165-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHER Y BFTTIIH TI0R (1)
19 $S-6111210-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 L3E9™ 11/64-40 L=12 4 161 D1426-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR FRAMNE ATETY AN A T 185 B1705-155-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ITA-ATAEY wraR (1)
20 NS-G110420-8P  NUT 11/64-40 YR 11/64-40 1 102 D1421-241-E00  WEEDLE BAR FRAHE SHAFT AER BNET AR AT 1 186 B1706-155-000  WEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK HINGE PIN 3 a-¥y"a¥) ¥oa“ey™y (1)
21 D1153-141-E00 Ol ADJUSTING SCREW Fealgy ey w1y 1 103 §5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [=10.5 baEy” 15/64-28 [=10.5 1 187 BIG04-012-0A0-A FEED BAR SHAFT ASH. P E 1
02 D2438-241-EA0  STOPPER PLATE ASH. R E I 1 104 D1423-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUTDE LTS AR S 1 188 CO-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y (0.2)
23 SS-G111620-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=16.0 E5%5Y 11/64-40 L=16 7 105 S5-7111810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 SAESEYS | 1/64-40 L=18 2 189 RE-0500711-KP  SHAP RING 5 G 2h49 5 1
24 D2432-141-E00  CAM ROLLER HhR-3 1 108 B1210-051-0A0  KEEDLE RAR CRANK PIN ASH. AT - RISy SR 1 180 $5-4080620-TF  SCRFW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEYT 1/B-44 L=6 2
25 D2444-141-E00  HINGE SCREW BA 1T TRy 1 107 C0-5050000-00 01 WICK ' EOD) .17 | 191 D1613-241-E00  FEED DOG 4X2.5 THINT AUFFAR2.E 1
28 D2431-141-E00.  CAM FOLLOVER BATHTY 1 108 D1201-241-F00  MAIN SHAFT 9937 1 192 #03 DIB13-241-E04  FEED DOG 2.6X2.2 AT AMFE 2 BX2. 2 1
27 D2435-141-E00  CAM FOLLOVER SHAFT SPRING Bh TAOF-Y AT R 1 109 TA-0500601-H0  PLUG D=5%5.4 L=6 Fxty L=5%5.4 L=B 1 143 #04 D1613-241-50B  FRED DOG 4X2.5 WITH DITCH TS AT 4X2.5 3 9% i
% D2434-141-E00  CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT Bh JHUT-3" Y 1| 11 CO-3030000-00  OTL WICK 23y 9.1 194 B1651-141-H0C  BUSHING, [NTERMEDIATE 2AATEIIYTY AR {
£9 D2418-141-E00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARM, FRONT APE T 2155 1 111 D1425-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK N 29Ey w0 1 195 B1605-241-HA0-4 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. AAATIOF" B3 s
30 S5-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/15-28 L=12.0 DOGTPIET AL 3/16-28 L=12 2 112 D1426-241-E00  SLIDE BLOCK STUD 29y TR 1 166 85-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 2hk52Y* 15/64-28 L=18 )
31 KS-6090310-5P  NUT 9/64-40 T9EAFYE 0/84-40 2 113 TNSTEEZ0ITO-SP ROT 3/16-32 G9AHTT) 3716-32 1 197 B1601-141-H00  FEED ROCK SIAFT AAADTITY ™ 1
32 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREV D=5 H= 3 EUVEYT D=5 H=3 2 114 BE429-241-HAD  NEEDLE BAR FRAME LOCK SHAFT ASM. O B RR AL 1 198 B1602-141-H00  BUSHING, REAR AAAIN ™Y S0k 1
33 D2411-141~E00  CONNECTING LINK AR LUEY YU 1 115 B1431-241-HAD  ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. AFT-3-b0 - 2= b3 ] 199 U5-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=11.11 W=10 aBAvey 0217177 ¥=10 2% 2
34 D2426-241-E00 _ SPRING XA ERTY ATE 1 118 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 kS 15/64-28 1,=12 1y | 200 $S-8660610-TF  SCREVW 1/4-40 1,=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
35 D2421-141-E00  KNIFE BRIVING SHAFT AT 1 117 55-8681650-TP  SCREW §/32-28 L=16 bAFYT 9/32-28 L=18 1 201 B3009-141-N0B  HUT #3h 1
36 D2422-141-F0C  ENIFE DRIVING SHART BUSHING AIRTHYY AL 1 118 55-7681750-TP  SCREW §/32-28 L=16.5 SHESEY 9/32-28 L=16.5 1 202 B1602-141-H0O  BUSHING, REAR AAALEIIY " AN 1
37 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/84-40 BYR7YE 11/64-40 1 119 SS-2150716~5P ~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FF5™ 15784-28 1.=7 ) 203 SS-8151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 =15 FX39T 15/64-28 L=15 1
38 D2417-241-E00  KNIFE DRIVING SKAFT ARM, REAR PP TN I IR (D h 1 120 DL206-241-K00  COUNTERWEIGHT 9uyEY 1 204 B1703-241-HAO  DRIVING SHAFT URANK ASM., REAR YU A-NTINYET 9vn 3 1
39 D2436-141-E00  COMNECTING LINK ATVETAYTT LY Uuh 1 121 S§-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARYS 15/84-28 L=15 1 205 S5-5151020-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=19.0 539" 15/64-28 119 m
40 D2441-141-800  HINGE SCREW ARIPTEITHE LIRS | 124 B1203-051-000  OTL FELT A0V H TTAEN TIAR 3 206 R1661-141-HOQ  FERD ROCK SHAFT AT 1
11 D2442-141-E00  HINGE SCREW B LIRS GORIUTAE GE9E ] 125 R1202-241-HO0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT I LA 1 207 D1704-241-EA0  KEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH. Y AT TR 23 ) 1
42 Di837-141-EAD  BUBEIN CASE ASM. DA 1 126 B1230-051-000  LEATHER PLUG ) GIYH TLARA TIVRAEY 1 208 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.5 ThE3IYT 11/64-40 =105 (D)
43 Di838-141-E00  BOBBTH CASE SPRING BOFY BTUY AT R (1) 127 CQ-2520006-00  OIL WICK R 51 209 B1604-141-H00  BUSHING, FRONT AAALEINIF 2T AN 1
44 DO117-141-E00  BOBBIN HY Ay 1 128 {8-1271012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12.7 W=10 27AME D=12.7 U=10 1 210 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FaFe 15/64-28 L=7 i
45 D1830-241-EAD  HOCK ASM. w7 V3 1 129 $$-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY® 174-40 L=6 {2) | TEi1 BBU37-505-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASH. Foda-1° 9% 1
46 CG-2000000-00  OIL VICK Ay 0.1 130 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. S AL 23 1 211t WI-0530002-KR  TOOTHED WASHER MIEEETF AD 1
47 DiB%2-141-E00  BUSHING, FRONT YRITT 2iARk 1 131 SS-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 @ | 211-2 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B3 H R 5X10,5X1 1
43 $S-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA#S® 15/64-28 L=7 2 132 $S-%151550-5P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=15 FAFY° 15/84-28 L=15 1 212 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RHLIFY 11/64-40 L=T 1
49 D2415-241-E60  MOVING ENLFE BASE BT A7%A 1 133 R1203-241-MA0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE WIS BTIAEE BY 1 213 D3506-241-E00  PIPE HOLDER WG FERR AT 477 9FIH X 1
50 D2423-241-E00  MOVING KNIFE B A7 1 134 C0-2520000-00  OIL WICK 1y (0.1) | 214 103-21701 1L RETURN WICK By FIAF 1
51 $5-1110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 #3597 11/64-40 L=7 y 135 B1209-241-H00  FEED DRIVING ECCEKTRIC CAM RSV EF T8 1 315 BP-B00G0000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 B A AT 0.4
52 D1803-141-F00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YR oAk 1 136 S3-2150710-5F  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 Fi#Y" 15/84-28 L=7 1 216 HAV-02130000  EDGING LYY uHT )
E3 SS-8110320-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.7 WA 11/84-40 L=3. 3 ] 137 B1702-012-000. BIL FELT TIAL 1 217 RE217-141-HAO0  0IL RESERVOIR ASM. FIUS0r 1
54 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK 29y 6.1 134 B1708-241-HAO  CHANK CONNECTING 10D ASM. o a-r gyt by 1 218 BR210-012-000  CUSIION SET WAIL B (2037) 4
55 D2430-241-E00  THREAD TRIMMER CAM ARFY B, 1 139 SS-6121810-5F  SCREW 3716-28 L=15.5 E555° 3/16-28 L=15.5 @y | 219 B3420-141-HAA  KNEE LIFTER ASK. EFPETY~F 73 1
56 D2446-141-E00  SCREV A ST TN Lo 1 140 B1211-141-H0O  FEED ECCENTRIC CaM 2484 TV AV H) ] 220 SK~3483200-SF  ¥0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 IHENFY D=4.8 L=32 4
7 N2447-141-E00  SCREV B 1RF) A4 FARYTR 1 141 B1211-226-000  ECCENTRIC KETAIKER HOUSTNG FESE LA 1 o T S 0R 4 AR T HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 T uRyT D=G.35 H=2.3
23 B1R01-241-HOD  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Ya™h ] 142 B1212-012-000  O1IL FELT JLkt 1 292 B2115-271-0060  KEEDLE THROW LINK TUANT .
50 D1841-141-EAG  THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y2Fy aszrak R 1 143 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER TIAF ABL 1 223 D1620-241-E00  FEED EEGULATOR THY Faeey 274 1
60 S8-8660410-SF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAFT 1/4-40 124,32 (2) 144 BL305-241-HBO  GEAR ASM, BORAMT AR T4 BR 1 224 B1B18-241-1100  HINGE SCREW, B TRRRUY XTUFYT B 1
61 B1804-141-HAG  BUSHING ASM., REAR YEYSR RINARE B3 1 145 R1305-241-1A0  GLAE ASH, PR AT Y a-r b3 ay | ees B1622-241-H00  HINGE PIN THUFI-EYETS FAYTY 1
82 £0-2020000-00  0IL ¥ICK 23 (0.1 | 146 SS-RB60810~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 FAFYS 1/4-40 L=6 (1) | 228 NS-B680320-8P  HUT 9/32-28 nyhyh 8/32-28 1
83 B1304-012-40¢  OIL FELT BFYH A2h 7IA 1 147 SS-8060810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFFS 1/4-40 L=§ (1) | 237 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-11.5 ¥33y" 15/84-28 L=11.5 1
B4 R0-1331701-00  RUBBER RIKG oy 1 148 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASH. BUR AL AT YA- B3 (3) | 228 §5-7151210-3P  SCREY  15/84-28 L-12 TAE3EYS 15/64-28 L=12 4
65 ET208-115-0A0 PINION CASE ASH. VBT AT F-q B3 1 149 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=3 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=3 (2) | 229 D1650-241-E00  FEED KEGULATOR SUPPORTING BASE TR F29EYE PR 1
68 SS-0181520-CF  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 DYEPETRE 9/32-20 L=15 (1) 150 $S-3150710-8F  SCREW  15/64-28 L:=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1 230 R1648-122-000  SUSPENSION HOOK (B) EIATY ATEEY B 1
67 D2440-141-F00  PRESSER PLATE AREY TRTO42 FELY 1 151 B1204-241-HA0  BUSHING ASM., REAR BTV ReIIAEA DR 1 231 §S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 THESFYT 9/B4-40 L=6.8 1
68 §5-7110710-SF  SCREW 11/B4-40 =7 ALIFYT 11/64-40 L=T7 2 152 £0-2520000-00  OIL WICK 19y (0.1) | 232 D1625-241-E00  TENSION SPRING YA AT )
D2410-141-E00  THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING PLATE AREY Mok 1 B1308-241-HA0  GEAR CASE ASH. GTNERTNTE -2 13 1 733 08730-241-500 BELT COVER AREER - T
D2416-141-E00  THREAD TRIMMER BASE ARED R 1 $8-7000920-SP  SCREY 9/84-40 L= 5.5 ATV 9/84-40 L=8.5 (2) | 234 D8232-241-E00  BELT COYER SUPPURT A ATRFEAT~ YFad 4 1
SS-G151H#0-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ©3%9° 15/64-28 L=14 ¥ S5-8151560-8F  SCREV  15/64-28 L=15 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=15 2 235 ¥P-05821016-SD  WASHEE B.2X13X1 I E B 2X13X1 1
£S-080081A-SI  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A32M9F D=3 Y=8 U3 1 B1301-241-H00  UPRIGHT SHAFT 2599 1 236 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=7 TAEFEYS 15/64-28 L=7 1
55-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.7 2) B1619-241-H00  FEED CONNECTING LTNK SEETTR] T 237 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE ATARINT -2 1
D2418-141-E00  CAM DRIVING SHAFT B4 pETaYh 1 B1617-241-H00  HINGE SCREW. A PHRBYY ETuEY A 1 238 §S-7110510-SF  SCREV  11/84-40 L=5 IpIEI 11/64-40 L= 5 8
D2433-241-E00  CAM DRIVING BRACKET B HRTRat4 1 B1614-241~H00  BITHAN Paeanyh” 1 2349 08223-241-%00  BELT COVER SUPPORT B RIS 3919 B 1
D2445-141-E00  SCREV 4 AREY PR AR A 1 NS-GGR0A10-8P  NUT  ©/32-38 DY 9/32-28 1 240 E3430-552-040  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASHM. A TP 1
S5-2110320-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MR 11/64-40 173,27 i B1434-241-H00  DRIVING ROD AE® - d- bR 1 - - odTHe e
NS-3660430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 TR 1/4-40 1 BE-0700000-K0  SNAE RING 7 E3°%b47 7 ] Note (FEGE) #01.... For DU-241H-1 DNU-2410-474
D2427-141-E00  SOLENOID ARM FIEISCE 1 R1424-158-000  HINGE SCREW AT e iy 1 HOZ.....For DNU-241H-5 DNU-241-5H
Eiiiél?ii°£33 EgiEER vtgjia; 11/B4-40 L=3.5 % 51302;2316HA0 B?SHING ASN., UPPIR YT EEDAEN 73 ( 1\ w03, Special order part for thin needle Wt AR TS
-141-E 2 FLI4ET 0 CU-2520000-00  0IL WICK 19y 0.1) . . . = . o
NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 QUBTHYE 11/64-40 1 B1302-241-0A0  BUSTING ASH., LOWER RFSUIYRARL 43 1 #04.....Spectal order part for heavy weisht materials EHIRIRSHIE &





